Illinois law.

Section 200.807  Daily Summary of Magazine Transactions 

A record of the daily inventory shall be kept for each magazine other than a Type 3 magazine.  The record shall contain, by manufacturer or brand name, the total quantity of explosive materials received in and removed from the magazine, and the total remaining on hand at the end of the day. Any discrepancy that indicates a theft or loss of explosive materials must be reported in accordance with Section 200.805. The daily inventory records shall be kept for at least five years.

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 9600, effective June 24, 2024)
